D
C
B
AA
D
C
B
6541

FOR 220kV CAPACITOR VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
1 Name of the Manufacturer Hitachi Energy India Limited
2 Type Designation CPB-H 245
3 Type of CVT Outdoor, Oil filled, Hermetically
sealed
4 Rated Primary Voltage (kV) 220/3
5 Highest Service Voltage (kV) 245
    6  Rated Voltage factor 1.2 Continuous & 1.5 for 30 Sec.
7 Rated Frequency (Hz) 50
8 Number of Phases Single
9 Power frequency voltage withstand for 1 minute (kV rms) 460
10 Lightning Impulse voltage withstand for 1.2/50 s (kV peak) 1050
11 Switching Impulse voltage withstand for 250/2500 s (kV peak) NA
12 Power frequency voltage withstand of secondary winding 3 kV for 1 Minute
13 Power frequency voltage withstand of H.F. Terminal 4 kV for 1 Min. (for Enclosed Type)
14 Equivalent series resistance over entire carrier frequency range
(Ohm)
<40
15 Standards  Applicable IEC-61869-5
16 Temperature rise over ambient temperature at 50 C According to IEC: 61869-5 /IEC:186
/ IS:3156
17 Radio interference voltage at 1 MHz at 1.1Um/3 (V) <1000
18 Whether CVTs are suitable for Carrier Communication, Carrier
Teleprinting services, Metering, Relaying, Protection,
Synchronizing and Interlocking purposes ?
Yes
19 Capacitance values (pF) 4400 (+10% -5%)
20 Natural frequency of coupling / Self Tuning frequency (kHz) > 500
21 Band width (kHz) 40 to 500
22 Values of stray capacitance and stray conductance in the
carrier frequency range of 40 to 500 kHz
300 + 0.05Cn (pF) and 50 S
(As per IEC:60358)
23 Capacitance Temp coefficient (% per kelvin) 0.07 %
24 Rated intermediate voltage of CVT (kV) 23/3
25 Rated primary voltage of EMU (kV) 23/3
26 Tan Delta value of CVT <0.005
27 Type of Insulator Porcelain
28 Mounting details (mm) 365x365
29 Over all height (mm) 3154±25
30 Standard range of frequencies for which accuracy are valid As per IEC 61869-5
(96% to 102% for protection)
(99 % to 101% for metering)
31 Min. creepage distance (mm/kV) 31
32 Total Weight (kg) 460 approx.
33 Quantity of oil (kg) 84 approx.
34 Surface finish of all ferrous parts Mild Steel – Hot Dip Galvanized
35 Type & Material of terminal pad Flat type, Aluminum
36 Provision made for accepting the change in oil volume? Metal Bellows
37 Partial Discharge (pC) <10 at Um, <5 at 1.2 Um/ 3
38 EMU oil Mineral oil (As per IEC:60296)
39 CVD oil Synthetic oil (As per IEC:60867)
40 Seismic acceleration 0.36g
41 Type of insulation A
6151608/2022/EEMRT-ENE51
23
6158756/2022/CEPROJ
39
6185502/2022/EEMRT-ENE51
66
user
New Stamp
user
New Stamp
GUARANTEED TECHNICAL PARTICULARS
FOR 220kV CAPACITOR VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
Winding Details
Sr.No. Parameter Wdg I Wdg II Wdg III
1 Rated Secondary Voltage (v) 110/ 3 110/ 3 110/ 3
2 Accuracy Class 3P 3P 0.2
3 Rated  Burden 50 VA 50 VA 50 VA
4 Simultaneous Burden 50VA for 0.2 & 100 VA for 3P
5 Rated Thermal Burden 750 VA